thousand rupees), on payment of the amount  in
              a lump-sum.
                     2.   In  respect  of  the  teak   trees
              mentioned  in paragraph No. 1 contractor  Shri
              Badri Prasad deposited with me the total mount

of Rs. 17,000 (seventeen thousand rupees),  as
              under :-
                     Rs. 6,000 (Six thousand rupees) on  27-
              12-1950.  Rs. 11,000 (Eleven thousand  rupees)
              on  21-1-1951. Receipts have been  passed  for
              depositing  the  above amount.
382
               3.  The transfer of the forest shall  not  be
              done  without  consent  of  the  owner.    The
              contractor  shall  have to pay  Rs.

[...]

Reference :--Memo No. 5424-4339-11, dated
              21st October, 1954 of the Forest Department of
              Madhya Pradesh Government.
                   Kindly  inform whether you are  ready  to
              any  further  Rs. 17,000  (seventeen  thousand
              rupees),  for  the contract of  big  trees  of
              Sunderpani  village  of  Makrai  Circle  which
              (contract) is under dispute at present.   This
              contract   can  be  given  to  you   on   this
              compromise  only.